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Human Resources & Insurance 
Committee 
Wednesday, October 4, 2023  3PM 
40 McMaster Street, Ballston Spa, NY   
 
Chair: Kevin Tollisen 
Members: C. Eric Butler, Joe Grasso, John Lant, Bill Peck, Jean 
Raymond, Sandra Winney (vc) 

 
 

Agenda 
 
 

I. Welcome and Attendance 
 

 
I. Approval of the minutes of the September 6, 2023 meeting.  

 
 
II. Workers Compensation Report  

 
 

III. Amending the 2023 Compensation Schedule to reclassify a position under the 
Sheriff’s Office – Scot Chamberlain, Human Resources 
 
 

IV. Executive Session: Discussion regarding the medical, financial, credit or 
employment history of a particular person or corporation, or matters leading to 
the appointment, employment, promotion, demotion, discipline, suspension, 
dismissal or removal of a particular person or corporation 
 

 
V. Other Business 

 
 
VI. Adjournment 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.saratogacountyny.gov/meetings/2022-meetings/
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SARATOGA COUNTY SI PLAN
  1423573

Claims Entered From 08/01/23  To 09/01/23 

PMA Companies ­ New Claims Workers' Comp Claims By Month

09/01/23

Notes: Claims types shown are statutory and reflect results as of date below

Location Name Med Only Lost Time Record Only Total Claims
City of Saratoga Springs­All Other
City of Saratoga Springs­Police Dept
City of Saratoga Springs­Public Works
Saratoga Co­Public Works Highway
Saratoga Co­Sheriff
Saratoga Co­SYEP
Town of Clifton Park­All Other
Town of Moreau­Public Works
Town of Wilton­Youth
Vol Fire­Clifton Park­Halfmoon Fire Dep
Vol Fire­Vil of South Glens Falls Fire

2
4
0
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
0

0
0
0
0
2
0
1
0
0
0
1

0
1
1
1
2
1
1
0
0
0
0

2
5
1
2
5
2
3
1
1
1
1

13 4 7 24



PMA COMPANIES ­ PAYMENT SUMMARY REPORT ­ WORKERS' COMPENSATION

PAYMENTS 08/01/23 to 09/01/23

09/01/23

Location Name Total Paid
City of Mechanicville­Police Department
City of Mechanicville­Public Works
City of Saratoga Springs­All Other
City of Saratoga Springs­Fire Department
City of Saratoga Springs­Police Dept
City of Saratoga Springs­Public Works
Clifton Park Halfmoon Emergency Crp­Paid
Clifton Park Water Authority
Community Emergency Corps­Paid
Galway Emergency Medical Services­Paid
Malta­Stillwater Ambulance Corps­Paid
Malta­Stillwater Ambulance Corps­Voluntr
Moreau Emergency Squad­Paid
Saratoga Co­All Others
Saratoga Co­Animal Shelter
Saratoga Co­Maplewood Manor
Saratoga Co­Public Works Building/Grnds
Saratoga Co­Public Works Highway
Saratoga Co­Sewer District
Saratoga Co­Sheriff
Saratoga Co­Social Services
Schuylerville­Victory Board­Water Mgmt
Town of Clifton Park­All Other
Town of Clifton Park­Public Works
Town of Edinburg­All Other
Town of Galway­Public Works
Town of Halfmoon­Public Works
Town of Halfmoon­Youth
Town of Milton­Public Works
Town of Moreau­All Other
Town of Northumberland­Public Works
Town of Stillwater­Public Works
Town of Waterford­All Other
Town of Waterford­Public Works
Town of Wilton­Public Works
Village of Ballston Spa­Public Works
Village of Corinth­Public Works
Village of South Glen Falls­Public Works
Village of Stillwater­Public Works
Village of Victory­Public Works
Vol Fire Dept­Ballston Lake Fire Dept.
Vol Fire Dept­Greenfield Fire District
Vol Fire Dept­Mechanicville Fire Dept.
Vol Fire­Clifton Park­Vischer Ferry Fre
Vol Fire­Halfmoon­Waterford Fire Dist
Vol Fire­Northumberland­Gansevoort Fire
Vol Fire­Vil of South Glens Falls Fire
Vol Fire­Vil of Stillwater­Newland Wood
Vol Fire­Vil Schuylerville­Schuyler Hose
Vol Fire­West Crescent Fire District
Wilton Emergency Squad­Paid

173
2,710
877

17,097
8,383
17,217

480
290
97
156
227

3,416
10
103

1,888
4,650
6,546
7,218
11,070
20,000
1,061
105

4,141
112

2,194
10
512
985
692

1,761
151
621
340
651

1,721
1,543
1,126
105
845
340

24,868
3,760
243
9

33
47

8,747
1,600
4,900

9
3,443

169,283










